



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS ON COMPONENTS OF EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES IN CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFF

OBJECT

Quality and Food safety certificate for GALILEO concrete spherical vats used in winemaking.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

GALILEO vats are spherical vessels made from concrete and equipped with accessories.

Main material: natural concrete made from natural components and free from chemical aggregates and additives.

Accessories such as doors, hatches, valves, samplers, etc... are all made from AISI 316 stainless steel and are suitable for contact with food and beverages.

Optionally, the whole internal surface of the vat can be coated with an epoxy resin suitable for contact with foodstuffs, non-toxic and free from solvent.

COMPONENTS SUITABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS

- All the components used in the manufacturing of GALILEO concrete spherical vats are suitable for contact with wines and foodstuffs, as required by Regulation (EC) n° 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Accessories (hatches, taps, samplers, etc..) are made from 316L food-grade stainless steel and compliant with the bylaw dated January 16th, 1976 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, food products and beverages.
- Door seals are in EPDM and compliant with the bylaw dated November 9th, 1994 on rubber materials.
- The optional internal EPOXY resin coating is suitable for contact with food: the overall and specific migrations of Bisphenol A are well within regulatory limits.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS

The vats are produced under **strict manufacturing conditions intended to guarantee food safety and are compliant with current requirements as per Regulations CE 2023/2006 of 22.12.2006 in order to manage sanitary and organoleptic risks.**

Appropriate packaging is used for their delivery in order to avoid contamination and deterioration in quality of the accessories during transportation.

This compliance is subject to the following requirements:

- normal use in the elaboration and storage of alcoholic beverages for human consumption with an alcohol content lower than 18%.
- compliance with recommended conditions of storage, handling and use (user manual and recommendations)
- use of original spare parts.